



CORP. OFFICE: #3B, Patanwala Compound, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086. India.
Tel.: +91-22-2500 5245, 2500 8208, 2500 5246. • Fax: +91-22-2500 4893. • E-mail: exports@corallab.com • Website: www.corallab.com
CIN NO. L24231GJ1997PL C031669

06th MAY, 2020

TO BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI - 400 023 Dear Sir,

Ref.: Scrip Code No. 524506

Sub:-Compliance Certificate from RTA as per Regulation 7(3) Under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

As per the requirement of the Regulation 7(3) Under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 we are enclosing herewith Original Certificate from our Registered Transfer Link Intime India Private Limited, in compliance with the said requirement for the half year ended 31st March, 2020.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Coral Laboratories Limited,

SD/-

NIRALI MEHTA COMPANY SECRETARY &COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEM NO: A50573

ENCL: AS ABOVE

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Script Code: 524506

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

NSE Symbol: CORALAB

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2020.

Unit: Coral Laboratories Limited

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period 1st October, 2019 to 31st March, 2020 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking You,

For Coral Laboratories Limited

Sd/-

Nirali Mehta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Authorized Signatory

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by B N Ramakrishnan Date: 2020.05.04 19:18:04 +05:30 Reason: Compliance

Location: Mumbai

Authorized Signatory